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ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted) 
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ISymbol Parameter 

IPP Maximum Reverse Peak Pulse Current 

VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP

VRWM Working Peak Reverse Voltage 

IR Maximum Reverse Leakage Current @ VRWM

VBR Breakdown Voltage @ IT
IT Test Current 

C  Capacitance @VR=0 and f =1MHz 

Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units

VRWM 5 V

VBR 5.6 6.7 7.8 V

IR 1 μA

CJ 2.1 pF

Reverse Leakage Current VRWM =5V

Conditions

Reverse Working Voltage

Parameter

Electrical Characteristics  @ 25°C (Unless Otherwise Specified)

Junction Capacitance VR = 0V, f = 1MHz

IT = 1mAReverse Breakdown Voltage
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 Curve Characteristics

3/4

ESDLC5V0D9B

0 20 40 60 80
0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

tP

tr

Half  value IRSM @ 20μs

Peak value IRSM @ 8μs

Pe
rc

en
t o

f P
ea

k 
Pu

ls
e 

C
ur

re
nt

 (%
)

Time (μs)

Fig. 1 - 8 X 20μs Pulse Waveform

Pulse width(tP) is defined 
as that point where the peak 
current decay=8μs
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Fig. 2 - Pulse Derating Curve
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 Ordering Information

Device Packing

Part Number-TP Tape&Reel: 8Kpcs/Reel
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***IMPORTANT NOTICE***

Micro Commercial Components Corp
Micro Commercial Components

Corp

Micro Commercial Components Corp

***LIFE SUPPORT***

***CUSTOMER AWARENESS***
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